differential cost will be accounted.

(xii) Pending submission and approval of True up claim for the F.Y 2020-21. No contingent Asset is diclosed.

(xiii)  Regulatory deferral accounts:

 Ind As - 114 “Regulatory Deferral Accounts” permits the Company to apply the requirements of this
standard in its first Ind As financial statements if and only if it conducts rate –regulated activities and
recognised amounts that qualify as regulatory deferral account balances in its financial statements in
accordance with its previous GAAP. As the company had consistently elected not to recognize the
regulatory deferral balances in its previous GAAP, the requirement of IND AS 114 does not apply to the
Company.

(xiv)  Reclassifications  and comparative figures :

 Certain Reclassifications have been made  to the comparative period’s financial statements to
enhance comparability with the current year’s financial statements .

 As a result, certain line items have been reclassified  in the balance sheet and statement  of cash
flows, the details of  which are as under:

 Items of balance sheet before and after reclassification as at 31 March 2021

Sl.No.
Particulars Amount before

reclassification

1 Other income ( Note no 24) 68334.93 -3406.58 64928.35

2 Employee Benefit Expense (Note No 26) 3,22,583.07  -33376.73 2,89,206.34

3 Purchase of Power ( Note No 25) 10,95,871.59 29970.15 11,25,841.74

4 Other Current Liabilities ( Note No 20)  -34309.8
138671.06 1,04,362.07

5 Other Liabilities Current( Note no 20)  0.81

6 Other financial liabilities( Note No 22) 33433.51 -0.81 33,432.70

   34309.8

7 Trade payables ( Note No 21) 537824.83 -349.70 6,01,604.91

   29819.98

8 Lease Liabilities 0 349.70 349.70

9 Other non-current assets ( Note No. 9) 20608.46 -19326.27 1,282.19

 19326.27
10 Other current assets ( Note No. 9) 50525.76 54,262.08
   -15589.95

11 Capital work in Progress ( Note No 4) 36883.16 -2397.61 34,485.55

   2397.61

   -91403.17
8,61,589.2312 Other financial assets -Current  ( Note no 8) 905184.86

 5589.95

   29819.98

13 Trade Receivables (Note No 11) 230961.32 91403.17 3,22,364.49

Reclassification Amount after

reclassification

nd22  ANNUAL REPORT148

(xv) There are Debit and Credit balances in  various inoperative asset and liability accounts for more
than 1 year and unreconciled amounts in bank accounts, loan accounts, Inter unit account, GRIR
clearing account, debt service clearing account, debtor balances as per Financial Ledger and
Consumer Ledger and account balances as per APPCC Records and the company records. In the